8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE L e B
NUMBER D ECR-17-007026 15MAY2017 | TB | GB
E ECR-18-018054 17NOV2018 | TB CT
2150294~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-18-020114 28DEC2018 |MEH | GB
2150294-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150294-1 F TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150294-7? F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150294-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 [ 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
- -] - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 [ 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 [ 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3N P 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c4c
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - 1 - 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
TNSUL 12 57 wm [ 1807 = - 1 [ 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 1 [ 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLAégSEEBiEIONS () -] 1 (. 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 [ 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
- REFIREFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l - l - 324203663287*7 EEEW&TED éé%mw@ — l%?
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, SHUR PLUG, 156 DIA A ] | 1 ] 57719955 > ASSY LUBRICATOR. END FEED Y
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | 1 A55888-5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
148- 163 IN [3.75-4.13 mm] @.130*.175 IN [3.30-4.45 mm] - 1 1 1 1 1803203-1 BLOCK  FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
TERMINAL 114-2042 - - - 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 N 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
DPEL I ILATION - 22|27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIEDZSX - 1 [ 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 [ 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
L R E T [ L “ 212122 2168076-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
EENEE EINER SUETEEE - 1 [ 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 1 [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - 1 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 44404 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 22|27 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE ® LE{) CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 202122 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 22|27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 4.2 - W 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.5 -] -1 - 21197921 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
18 AWG | 42+/-0.05 [.056+4/-.002) 7.5 3N - | ] 1 [ ] 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
i HWARNINC R T A g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L NEETIE N o o 1
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I N R 517196555 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ZLFEHRTOSWHJW INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - § § § § ;é?ﬁig ¥£MEMT£%£R%msmMX20 g?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’ ’
- 22|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. R R R 21680855 SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoHS. MZ X 30 o5
‘f\lfﬁﬁf?&l?é?%WAﬁngffﬁffESElgIﬁfgWﬁfcggﬁySEJJJFSTﬁfﬁﬁ wEENBgHE - 1 [ 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: - 22|27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ma 1 BE 0 i >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -2 2272 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 4141404 R SCR, BHOC, Roffs (Mb X 12) L
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 5-240641-2 SPACER [ 6
Zﬁl T R TP - 1 [ 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN [ 3
‘ N - | ] 1 [ 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
ol e N I - - [0
N 1 [ ] 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 1803060-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N - LT 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG !
- 3-240641-7 | SPACER 5
- 1 [ 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2] 2 1] 4-1633962-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 [ 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JINT L2 2] 1 1] 6-1633860-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ISl rd CHAGE RS P tolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D 100CT20T12 — TE Comnectivii
CHE: SZ?E? 100CT2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 100CT2012 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e S Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150294 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




) @
| REF

— 16.8%£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STR

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

OKE

e it B T
T ED: Aﬁb EééEEY TO0OCT2012 [nave 0 -0 Fg’ 4
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON 0 pie e “hoplicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 S = ’
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) wots : S RS
EEE (R , e Al oo179|C=2150294
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150294- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150294-7 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150294-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 18032591 BUSHING  FLANGED 2?49
-] 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3N - | ] 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
i;fgg) P SISEWWO} T;PE -1 - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TNSUL 2 57 SRR = -1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
P — -] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLA(%&N%SEESEEIONS LL] -1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- 272 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 240638 -1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 103
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE., SHUR PLUG, .156 DIA - l 1 %2222; EEED gﬁﬁ,HéIEAEEEg — lii
= - - , : 0rY,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : W T "EED CAM POST FETD e
S L b T s SR -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
XEEM%%MN e -] 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION -] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
N -] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ 11 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPLR 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ) 1803203~ BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
423081 42142-2 638651 - ] 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
42142 -1 421424 17428231 - 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21199431 WASHER ~ SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE a CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP+{IGHT -] 1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
SI/E NEJ mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG [ 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 4.2 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
16 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [ . 061+/-.002]1 6.5 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
18 AWG [ 42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 7.5 -1 2072 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 2|2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M3 54
- 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M35 57
*sWARNING -0 - 21197921 PAWL  EF AIR 51
- 1-1976055-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL SN l ; STEEN SRR R R ig
= SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B IERTI Tt0 CAM. PRE FEED ' 18
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N (8036001 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 ]
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T8 18|  1-18026-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. il A 21680839 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofis, M4 X 20 3|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 2072 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lfl -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTLTE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, - 1-2168083-5 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2P 2-200281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 00 i >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 272 1901259-7 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B R 5 5406410 SPACER 6
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | ] 1 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T ] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
- -] : : 10
zf: GUIDE OFF OF INSULATION BARREL. N VTR R LI T .
N T T 18030602 ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
N - T 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
1§g (. 4-1633962-1 CRIMPER  INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1fg (. 6-1633860-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R e i e T A 100CT2072 —) TE Connectivit
K. STAKEM G Y
CHE 100CT2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 100CT2012 | NaME
SACTIFIC VERSION .
Tl 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 2 9 4 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| B “FED TYPE

34.8740.05 REF
| MECHANTCAL

— 16.8+0.5

- }
[ g

|
ll =
N
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

100CT2012

Nee }‘SCORTOWW DW%» STAKEM ( ) TE Connectivity
H 100CT2012 > [ [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

30mm STROKE
\ , 30mm STROKE — 30mm STROKE
',/" B
S \ e
\ .
®“ ) T 2R SUBNECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER ING ORGAN! 2h
CHK
: G. BATLEY
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D 100CT2012 | NAM

APVD
T. FLBIN Ocean End Feed

b S (At lantic version shown on sheets

CCCCCCCC
AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ e Al 00779 (C=2150294

QP
@ e oreen Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T T hpplicator
boST FeED he e A | of 48 2 of 4) Gl T e L

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




